

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1417 of 1988

Appellant :- Karan Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Sri V.P.S. Kashyap states that he has instruction on behalf of sole appellant.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record and prepare paper book.

List for hearing in week commencing 22.10.2018.

Order Date :- 13.7.2018

Jaswant