



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1417 of 1988

Karan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshav Sahai, V.P. Singh Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Heard Sri V.P. Singh Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellant; Sri G.N. Kanaujia, learned A.G.A.-I for the State respondent; perused the trial court record and the judgment of the trial court.

Judgment reserved.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

April 10, 2026
Aditya